ETAS ID: TM608634

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent		11/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drake Automotive Group, LLC
Street Address:	130 Cassia Way
City:	Henderson
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Proforged, LLC
Street Address:	130 Cassia Way
City:	Henderson
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4563035	PROFORGED		
Registration Number:	4869007	C CORSO FEROCE		
Registration Number:	5255224	DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP		
Registration Number:	5089908	SCOTT DRAKE		
Registration Number:	3239296	FENDER GRIPPER		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900580060

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0631

OP \$140.00 4563035

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.123		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande		
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Trademark Release (Proforged)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Proforged)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Proforged)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0632**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 12th day of November, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") for certain lenders, in favor of DRAKE

AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and PROFORGED, LLC,

a New Jersey limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby fully and unconditionally releases, discharges, and

terminates all liens, encumbrances and security interests granted by Companies in favor of Agent

in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all associated Trademark Collateral as

set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 8, 2018, executed by Companies

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8,

2018 at Reel/Frame 006328/0106. Agent hereby reassigns any and all rights that Agent and/or its

lenders may have had to such trademarks listed on Schedule A and associated Trademark

Collateral back to the Companies. Agent authorizes the recordation of this release with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

[Signature Page Follows]

12088276v3 11/12/2020 8:08 AM 6030.123

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0633

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

By:_

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark Description	Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration	Grantor
PROFORGED	86099411	4563035	October 23, 2013	July 8, 2014	Proforged, LLC
C CORSO FEROCE	85906682	4869007	April 17, 2013	December 15, 2015	Drake Automotive Group, LLC
DRAKE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP	87264015	5255224	December 9, 2016	August 1, 2017	Drake Automotive Group, LLC
SCOTT DRAKE	86934585	5089908	March 9, 2016	November 29, 2016	Drake Automotive Group, LLC
FENDER GRIPPER	78871669	3239296	April 27, 2006	May 8, 2007	Drake Automotive Group, LLC

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/13/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007105 FRAME: 0635